Water Main Break Advisory for Campbell Ave

Water Main Break Advisory for Campbell Ave

TROY, NY (September 18, 2022) The Department of Public Utilities is repairing a water main break on Campbell Ave between Project Rd and Wynantskill Way. Those in the area may experience reduced water pressure and discoloration of water. At this time, a boil water advisory is not in effect.

If you have questions, please contact the City of Troy Department of Public Utilities at (518) 237-0241 or (518) 237-0611.

###

Press Contact:
Christopher Nolin, Deputy Mayor
[email protected] / (518) 279-7130

Sign up to receive email updates and announcements from City Hall at www.troyny.gov/connect

For up-to-date announcements from City Hall, please visit www.troyny.gov/news

Follow Troy City Hall on Twitter: @TroyCityHall
Subscribe on YouTube: www.youtube.com/troyny
Connect on Instagram at instagram.com/troycityhall
Connect on Facebook at facebook.com/Troy518

About the City of Troy:

Incorporated in 1816, the City of Troy is the seat of Rensselaer County government and the county’s largest municipality by population. Situated on the eastern bank of the Hudson River, the City boasts seven miles of waterfront, a largely-preserved historic downtown, diverse neighborhoods, and several major colleges and universities. Troy’s history as the nation’s largest manufacturer of detachable cuffs and collars earned the City’s nickname “the Collar City.” A former steel & iron manufacturing powerhouse of the 19th and early 20th century, the City is now home to a growing hub of tech, video game development, restaurants, and retail.